
‭Northwest Royal Brigade‬
‭2024 Schedule‬

‭Fri. Apr. 19‬ ‭Leadership Team and Fall Production‬‭Announced‬ ‭3:15 p.m.‬
‭North Band Room‬

‭Mon. Apr. 22‬ ‭Initial Leadership Team meeting‬ ‭3:15‬‭p.m.‬
‭North Band Room‬

‭Various dates‬ ‭Percussion Auditions‬ ‭See percussion‬‭schedule‬
‭Northwest Band Rooms‬

‭Various dates‬ ‭Color Guard Auditions‬ ‭See color guard‬‭schedule‬
‭Various locations‬

‭Fri. May 31‬ ‭Leadership Team training‬ ‭9:00 a.m. -‬‭3:30 p.m.‬
‭Northwest Seminar Room‬

‭SPRING BAND CAMP‬
‭Northwest High School and Stadium‬

‭Mon. June 3 – Fri. June 7‬ ‭1:00 - 4:00 p.m.‬

‭TBD‬ ‭Spring‬‭Color Guard Camp (color guard only)‬ ‭See‬‭color guard sched.‬
‭Northwest Multi-Purpose Room‬

‭FALL BAND CAMP‬
‭Northwest High School and Stadium‬

‭Mon. Aug. 5‬ ‭12:00 - 4:00 p.m.‬ ‭Tues. Aug. 13‬ ‭12:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬

‭Tues. Aug. 6‬ ‭12:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬ ‭Wed. Aug. 14‬ ‭12:00 - 4:00 p.m.‬

‭Wed. Aug. 7‬ ‭12:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬ ‭Thur. Aug. 15‬ ‭5:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬

‭Thur. Aug. 8‬ ‭12:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬ ‭Mon. Aug. 19‬ ‭6:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬

‭Fri. Aug. 9‬ ‭12:00 - 4:00 p.m.‬ ‭Tues. Aug. 20‬ ‭7:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬

‭Mon. Aug. 12‬ ‭12:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬ ‭Wed. Aug. 21‬ ‭6:00 - 9:00 p.m.‬

‭Tues. Aug. 6‬ ‭Royal Brigade Parent Meeting‬ ‭7:00 p.m.‬
‭Northwest Auditorium‬

‭Sat. Aug. 10‬ ‭DCI Finals Watch Party (optional)‬ ‭5:00 p.m.‬
‭Commons‬



‭Tues. Aug 20‬ ‭Parent Preview Performance‬ ‭8:00 p.m.‬
‭Northwest Stadium‬

‭Fri. Aug. 23‬ ‭First Day of School‬ ‭7:00 a.m.‬
‭7:00 a.m. rehearsals begin‬

‭Tues. Aug. 27‬ ‭Weekly color guard rehearsals begin‬ ‭6:00 - 8:00 p.m.‬
‭through Tues. Oct. 15‬

‭Tues. Aug. 27‬ ‭Weekly percussion rehearsals begin‬ ‭7:00‬‭- 9:00 p.m.‬
‭through Tues. Oct. 15‬

‭Fri. Aug. 30‬ ‭Football Game Performance (band pictures)‬ ‭4:30 p.m.‬
‭vs. Johnston‬

‭Sat. Sep. 14‬ ‭2024 Northwest Marching Clinic‬ ‭All Day‬
‭Northwest Stadium‬

‭Thur. Sep. 19‬ ‭Homecoming Festival‬ ‭Evening‬
‭Northwest HS‬

‭Fri. Sep. 20‬ ‭Football Game Performance‬ ‭5:30 p.m.‬
‭vs. Dowling (Homecoming)‬

‭Sat. Sept. 28‬ ‭Bands of America - Iowa Regional‬ ‭All‬‭Day‬
‭Northwest Stadium‬

‭Fri. Oct. 4‬ ‭Football Game Performance‬ ‭5:30 p.m.‬
‭vs. Valley (North Side Band Night)‬

‭Sat. Oct. 5‬ ‭Marching Dutch Invitational‬ ‭All Day‬
‭Pella, IA‬

‭Sat. Oct. 12‬ ‭ValleyFest and Showdown‬ ‭All Day‬
‭West Des Moines, IA‬

‭Fri. Oct. 18‬ ‭End-of-Season Awards / Tailgate Party‬ ‭4:00 p.m.‬
‭Northwest Commons‬

‭Fri. Oct. 18‬ ‭Football Game Performance (senior night)‬ ‭5:30 p.m.‬
‭vs. Ankeny Centennial‬

‭Sat. Oct. 19‬ ‭State Contest / Waukee Marching Invitational‬ ‭All Day‬
‭Waukee Stadium‬

‭Fri. Oct. 25‬ ‭Football Game Performance‬ ‭5:30 p.m.‬
‭vs. Ames‬


